• There is one (1) record in the ECA database for the approval for municipal and private sewage 

works at a property located approximately 219 m south-southeast and at a relatively lower 

elevation to the Phase One Property.  

Ontario Regulation 347 Waste Generators Summary (GEN) 

There are one hundred and fifty-one (151) records for the generation of registered waste at properties over 

100 m from the Phase One Property in the GEN database. Significant records for properties situated at a 

higher elevation relative to the Phase One Property and within 240 m from the Phase One Property